A2BZR%1

A2B Series

IR

R

¥

JICK T3

Ak & 100%

S

Parts Manual

1. 1%, ESEHME/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FE NO| 4OTHEs Part NO EFR PartName FiHEE Description HE Number

1 101511001 BBEISM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=9 3
2 10122003 EfRRET LSS Rubber plug 2
3 110201010 R Face plate 1
4 13813005 P52 Thread guide left 1
5 101511007 BRETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" =40 L=6 1
6 110222006 R Face plate gasket 1
W 11023000900 LEDR] 72544 LED asm 1
8 101511001 BEEISM3/16"=x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1
9 10122013 LR EAE Rubber plug 1
10 [10122004 HHERESE Rubber plug 1
11 10122005 PreRiErRaEs = Rubber plug 1
]2 101511004 BBETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=7 1
13 |13812018 BREEHIAIPS Thread take-up lever cover 1
14 101511004 BEEISM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16" =28 L=7 1
15 |13512004 —fli&EA 3-hole thread guide 1
16 |[10122005 PSS Rubber plug 1
17 11419001 2] Knife 1
18 114511015 BEEISM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" =40 L=6 P
19 |20722002 HEE Rubber plug 1
20 [110222005 EEtRE Side plate gasket 1
21 110212007 =8 Side plate 1
22 101511001 BBEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"=x28 L=9 LN
23 |11023301900 — AR Electronic control box 1
24 114513001 BEEIMS5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
25 114530001 BEEMS L=25 Screw M5 L=25 3
26 WO01009 8E5 Wsher 5 4
27  |10122006 ErbET LR Rubber plug 1
28 [10122007 T ZAE Rubber plug 1
29  |101S12001 JEAR=TE Machine head stud 4
30 138508006 BBE[SM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
31 13812066 RS Thread tension guide plate 1
32 |13810008 INEEEEREEE Thread tension post 1
33 |11212004 /NEEER Thread tension disk 2
34  |11227001 NELERRER Thread tension spring 1
35 138516019 INEEERREET Thread tension nut 1
36  |1381300400 NEZEREEN Thread tension asm. 1
37 |10126030 FAERE] Tension release pin 1
38 10122014 S ETECRE Rubber ring 1
39 101515005 BHETSM9/64"%x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
40 10103011 PREEERITIEE Thread tension base 1
41 |10127021 PREEE Thread take-up spring 1
10127022 HEEE (B8 Thread take-up spring (H) 1

42 10112005 FEER Thread tension disk 2
43 |10112006 s Disk stopper 1
44 1101530002 e ] Thread tension post 1
45 10127002 ELgias Thread tension spring 1
11427050 EepaE (E8D Thread tension spring (H) 1

46 10112007 SEEEHI TR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
47 |138516013 SEERIRE Thread tension nut 1
48 1381300500 SRR Thread tension asm 1
1381300700 EEREEE (B Thread tension asm (H) 1

49  |10122110 WEE (1) Rubber plug ( one-hole) 1
50 101511007 EREISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
51 10113004 =g Thread guide right i
52 101515010 ERETSM15/64"%28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
53 401516001 EEHSMOI/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
54 (11413011 EETLEEE Thread quide 1
55 101511002 BREEISM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
56 |13812111 FIOEEEE Ruler stop seat 1
57 101517002 BBETSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6.5 2
53 11414006 R Needle plate 1
11315001 HE (B8 Needle plate (H) 1

59 10115002 Rt Slide plate 1
60 |10127009 RS Slide plate spring 1
61 101511019 BRETSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 P




2. Lk 4H{/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FE NO| 4“EiHE Part NO BIR PartName FHEIA Description HE Number
1 10126001 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 101515001 EREISM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 PregiEH Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
4 10112003 FHH R Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
5 1013800100 BREEH DR Thread take-up lever asm 1

1133800200 Brir el (B8 Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1
6 10124001 PR ETTR Needle bearing 2

11310012 PREEHIA D ST Thread take-up crank 1
7 11310010 BB ERSSHME (H-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1

1011000400 preEdAoaHE (E8) Thread take-up crank (H) 1
8 10105002 HHEH Needle bar connecting rod 1
9 101517001 EREISMO/64 x40 (FRE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64 x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
10 101515004 EBRE] SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
11 101511003 EREISMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
12 113804014 EHH TR Needle bar crank 1

115404010 HHHHE (ER) Needle bar crank (H) 1
13 101515002 BEEISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
14 [11380302600 THeESH Main shaft bushing front 1
15 101515010 ERETSM15/64"x28 L=8 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=8 1
16 |10403023 FHTHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
17 101514001 EREISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM 1/4"x40 L=6 2
18  |10108001 e Main shaft thrust collar 1
19 |H03002 HE20 Snap ring 20 1

11310014 =R Feed eccentric cam 1
20 |400006 ErHR O (H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1

400006 =eHeLEr (BEdD Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
21 10112017 ErHR RS Cover plate 1
22 101511013 BBEISM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x401L=13 2
23 101511005 EEEISM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
24 12803014 raEwmE The rear axle sleeve 1
23 10122008 e EEREE Oil seal 1
26 |HO3001 H=HE15 Snap ring 15 1
27 10102026 5 Main shaft 1
28 303560 FE Handwheel 1
29 110233016 A2 —ATLEEA L Motor 1
30 |WO03002 GRS Spring washer 5 3
31 114513001 EREIMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
2 505218 BEEIMS5 L=22 Screw M5 L=22 1
33 |W03002 FEAERS Spring washer 5 1
34 |10122012 EHfLEE Rubber plug 1
35 S09007 #EfM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
36 14422008 PRSI HHSIR Thread take-up lever rubber 1
37 14123001 apisEi i Oil cotton 1
28 14112004 IoiH= Qil shield 1

i

N
__3_@
%\
8 |
|

U111}

Ll
!

|

L

i)




| L5 678 910 3
4 18
19 3
20
21
21
23
24
25
6 —
21 :
18 =9
QB‘E, Lh L3 7
4. 8. BalaERS EHE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components
FE NO| 4WEitEsE Part NO ZTR PartName Tt Description H= Number
1 101511010 BREISMO9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 R FET T E Washer 1
& 13811029 ERER T Hand lifter 1
4 001004 O&E Rubber ring 1
5 1011000200 RO Hand lifter cam asm 1
6 101520001 B HHAROGE Screw 2
i 10128015 FAGERREE Washer 2
8 1011200100 aEMa I Hoakt Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 fo RAHH Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 HO5003 =ES Snapring 5 2
11 10112010 ERITHER Lifting plate 1
13 101520004 EEMRHEEEISM3/16"%32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 B HaAEEEISM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 [10112014 RS Knee lifter back lever 1
16 (10112015 fo ERITH Knee lifter connecting rod 1
17 |1011200200 IsEMEn I HEGE Knee lifter lever asm 1
g 113811018 AR ] Press regulating screw 1
1138NS30003 EEEE] (E#Y Press regulating screw (H) 1
19 |11381101800 EEZEE[EG Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
,g 13811028 VEEEEE Press regulating nut 1
1138NS16005 EEES (B8 Press reqgulating nut (H) 1
21 10102003 WEESH Press regulating guide bar 1
27 113827010 BEE Press regulating spring 1
10127024 BEE (B Press regulating spring (H) 1
23 |13809030 SR Presser bar guide bracket 1
24 101515007 EZEEISM1/4"%x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
25 10122112 EHGHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
26 |10103012 FHHE Presser bar bushing 1
27  |10102004 EH Presser bar 1
28 101511009 EEEISM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SMS9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
59 1131600600 R Presser foot asm 1
1121600300 ERIEE (EED Presser foot asm(H) 1
30 [11212009 IESE 55R Wire release bracket upper 1
31 11212008 =y i Wire release press plate 1
32 101511004 BREISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
33 113511004 ZFEfIM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
34  [1141206000 FALEIRE Wire release plate asm 1
I3 101520002 AL AT Wire release plate pin 1
36 10128015 BERRRE Washer 1
37 11329020 =ES Snapring 5 5
38 |[10126003 fres2sd] Thread release supporting pin 1
39 |10128001 HEEREI R A washer 1
40 |10127003 eEEEeE Spring 1
41 10112022 EEUHE iR Tube press plate 1
42 113511004 225 IM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
43 11212008 HEEEERT Wire presser 1
44 11312001 HEESE FE Wire release bracket lower 1
45 116530003 ZFEISM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
46  |W02004 SEEERE Spring washer 1
47 113512001 =S M5 Nut M5 2
48 11427009 PMETIR S A Reset spring 1
49  |HO5012 iRt [EE Snap ring 1
3. $1HF. ZE8h. THhERY/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
Fe NO| LaEHsE Part NO ZFR PartName FiHEt Description HE Number
1 10103009 HHENE Needle bar bushing upper 1
5 10102002 jaLas Needle bar 1
10102021 HH (B8 Needle bar (H) 1
3 10138002 sHEER Needle bar connecting rod 1
4 101511005 2ZEE[SMO9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
5 110103002 i M E Needle bar bushing lower 1
110103003 TH ME (Bf) Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
6 10113002 sHHES Needle bar thread guide 1
11412063 A (B Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
E 10117001 HIEDBx1#14 Needle DEx1#14 1
10117002 TEIDPx5%21 (=) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1
5 10413001 T MYEES L ower bushing thread guide 1
10113009 T FEESE (Ef) Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
9 101511006 EEEISM1/8"x44 L =4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
10 |10109001 HREEEER Slide block 1
11 101511008 EZEISM11/64" x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
12 [10109002 sHHELEHREN Needle bar guide 1
13 [10425004 st Upper shaft bevel gear 1
14 |10425003 B FOrisEe Upper small bevel gear asm 1
15 |10425002 frn s lower large bevel gear asm 1
16 101515007 EZREISM1/4"%x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
17 |10425001 SR Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
18 101515007 BEE[SM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
19 101515007 BRE[SM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515007 EZEISM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515006 EEISM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
22 (113803012 B FWE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
23 [10102007 =5 Upright shaft 1
24 10403013 B haE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
25 112803014 TEWHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
26 |[10108002 MEEE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
27  |[110203002 HTE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
28 |13802303 s Hook driving shaft 1
29 13803320 NHEEEE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 |13823001 AR Oil wick 1
31 101530005 PPRREEET set screw 1
32 110218001 Bt Hook asm 1
11418002 Hets (BRY Hook asm (H) 1
33 10118003 =il Bobbin 1
34 [11218504 8= Bobbin case asm 1
35 |10112016 BEtZENE Finger postioner 1
10112032 IetsEla (B Finger postioner (H) 1
36 116511005 BREISM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13 1
37 101511012 BEETSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L =4.8 2
13 113514020 BBEISM11/64" x40 L=6 ScrewSM11/64" x40 L=6 1
101511007 BEEIISM11/64"x40 L=6 (E#&) Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 (H) 1




38 37 30
28
|
25
5. EXH 9 HE/Feed Mechanism Components
FEE NO| naEs Part NO £ZFF PartName F{HEA Description 2 Number

1 10105007 EhEshEH Reverse feed connecting rod 1
5 11426021 EhEEhEHE Connecting rod pin 1
11326011 EhEshEHE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1

& 101511005 EREISM9/64" x40 L =6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 10101053 =RLETER Feed regulator 1
5 10403017 IERHETRREE Feed regulator bushing 1
6 101511023 BEFISM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 10126045 InEET Feed regulator stud 1
8 10122016 IEFET R OZE Rubber ring 1
g 1011107000 InEheHHE It Knob component 1
1011107100 rEnEtHER (-7) Knob component (-7) 1

10 101511022 EEE[SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
11 10126011 =R R Feed rocker crank pin 1
12 101520005 IadhEHUEEE] SM9/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
13 [10104002 IERHHR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
11304010 =R (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1

14 101511016 BRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
15 [115405003 aFEH Connecting rod 1
16 101511016 EREISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
17 [10104004 e IEHR Feed driving shaft crank 1
g [|113405002 ERHEH Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
400083 EREM (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7) 1

19 10126006 IERhEHNE Connecting rod pin 1
11326011 =ehEHE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1

20 101516003 BRE SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
21 10102008 1EFH Feed rocker shaft 1
22  |11202001 = EL Feed driving shaft 1
23 101515006 BEEISM15/64x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64=28 L=7 1
24 101515013 BRETSM15/64"%x28 L=10 ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10 1
25 |10131086 HaERTF Reverse feed lever 1
26 [10103024 EEREEE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
27  |10102023 EEEESES S Reverse feed shaft 1
28 (10122017 EiEEEROEE Rubber ring 1
29 |10108003 ERETSE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
30 101515002 22E] SM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
31 10403015 HE Bushing 1
32 HO3001 H=HE15 Snap ring 15 1
33 |[10108003 =R E Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
34 101515002 EREISM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
35 10403015 WE Bushing 1
36 HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#5E15 Snap ring 15 1
37 |10104007 Ta o Mz EtR Driving shaft crank 1
113804011 RAS A (B8 Driving shaft crank(H) 1

33 116511005 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
1138NS30004 $EETSM11/64 %40 L=13 (=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 (H) 1

39 11414002 =R Feed dog 1
11314001 R (B8 Feed dog (H) 1

40  |470060 EES Feed bar asm. 1
41 101511016 EREISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
42  |10128003 AREEET [l Washer 1
43 101511025 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
44 10401007 FEREE Feed bar pin 1
45  |480095 AEREE Feed bar bed 1
46 11380700300 FEREE (A& Feed bar sam 1
47 101511018 BRETSM1/8"x44 =6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L =6 P
48 113514010 BREISM15/64"%x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 10126009 EEHE MR EE TS Left pin 1
50 |10126007 EEAREH Connecting pin 1
51 10109005 IERHEIERHR Feed short shaking plate 2
52 |10109004 IERHCIE AR Feed long shaking plate 2
53 [10126007 FEEaRE S Connecting pin 1
54  |[1010100200 IERHE AR EE SR Feed shaking plate bed 1
55 [10126010 IEFHERHREEGE Component right pin 1
56 101515010 EREISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
57 |11427011 ERRETRE Spring 1
58 |11329020 HHEES Snap ring 5 1
59  [13812081 I EEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
60 (10127011 EhErus Reverse feed pull spring 1
61 1140402700 FiErERiREE Feed reverse crank asm 1
1130402800 EEsEREad (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1

62 11321005 HE Tube 1
63 114530007 BEEISM11/64x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x401L=7/.5 1
o4 114516004 BEHSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
65 s01102 BRESM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
66 11329020 =ES Snap ring 5 1
67 10126015 ERERiSE Pin 1
68 |10127010 ERIEESE Spring 1
69 114511015 EHEISMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 1




3 —¢ 8

6. i@ig. HERMEHE/0il Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FE NO| 4“EiHE Part NO BIR PartName FiHEA Description HE Number
1 10111004 THE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HEOIEE Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 tHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 101530008 R EEE Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 10121001 FHEEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
6 10112020 TR =R Oil pump installing base 1
7 W03002 SEE Spring washer 1
8 209512001 ERETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 IHRIERTE Oil pump bushing 1
10  [101S30007 HEEEEIM7X0.75 L=5 Plunger Screw M7X0.75L=5 1
11 10127013 TEE Plunger spring 1
12 |10122018 EliHEE Plunger 1
13 10120001 R Oil pump 1
14 S04093 EEEIM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15  |10111003 RS Oil pump impeller 1
16 |10112021 TR EEITAR Qil pump impeller cover 1
17 [10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101520006 BRE[ST2.9L=10 Screw ST2.9L=10 3
19 |1012000100 TR EME Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 101511026 BHEISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"=x28 L=9 1
21 10136001 HHBEE Rubber joint 1
22  |W02004 EEME Spring Washer Mé 1
23 |13821303 HHHE Hook oil tube 1
24 13827014 HERETE S Spring 1
25 113530001 BEREISM11/64x40L=19 Screw SM11/64x40 L=19 1
26 10423005 iHZE Oil wick 1
27 |10127015 [ElifEasE Qil felt clamp 1
28 10123006 [Blifts Oil felt felt 1
29 101511004 BREISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
30 (10112053 EiHEE Qil tube clamp 1
31 11502100100 EiEEEHE Qil return tube component 1
32 [10112025 HEEEIER Oil wick fixing plate 1
33 101511010 BREISMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
34 10123010 iHLE Oil wick 1
35 10112053 iHEEsE Wick 1
|
7 22
/
3
A
5
6
9
10
11
12
16
7
18
19
20




1. 522 ¢H{4/ Bobbin Components

FE NO| RaEHsE Part NO =R PartName FiHEt Description HE Number
1 1383103900 SEEtEREl Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 114511008 ZFEIM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 2E4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 EEEEFIR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 sReLE Winding pad 1
6 13831101 e Wil Bobbin winder bed 1
7 HO5006 HOEES Snap ring 1
8 [10127061 SUiEE Spring 1
9 13812110 AR Regulating plate 1
10 [10110030 SRR Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 BZEEIMS5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 |1380510600 EEiERmEHEN Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 |13827103 e SR spring 1
14 10127060 B Spring 1
15 |H05909 HOEES Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 E s s Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 |13802026 SEERI IR0 Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 ZErIM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 P
19 |13831102 LREREC Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 OfIE Ring 1
21 11422062 EEE Washer 1
22 1102NS11001 BEFISM3/16"%28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 |1381300600 JEEEFREEES Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 |138s16019 SEEREER Thread tension nut 1
25  |11427006 AhEERREEE Spring 1
26 10112005 i Thread tension disk 2
27 (11413022 SEERIT e Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 SERRE] Screw 1
29 114516001 EEEISM11/64" <40 Nut SM11/64" =40 1
30 [11435013 SEEERRNNENEE Driving wheel 1
31 510009 #ZfIM6 L =8 Screw M6 L=8 2
8
8. M. BIaERSEE/Oil Ceservoir 8& Knee Lifter Components
FE NO| =«&EfFE  Part NO EFR PartName FiHEA Description HE Number
1 10122022 R EEEY Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 110201011 iHE Qil Reservoir 1
3 10111005 o EAITIH- Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 HEE Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 OEE] Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 BBEISMS5/16" %24 L=7 Screw SM5/16" =24 L=7 1
7 10131001 HEREL Qil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 MR Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 Fo AN =1 Bt Knee lifter crank 1
10 |10127016 e iR = Knee lifter spring 1
11 HO5010 =E10 Snap ring 10 1
12 (10102011 fi=lad: ks Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 #2ZEEIM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 101516004 25 M6 L=4 Nut Mé& L=4 i
15 101512002 2FiIM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 |10101008 b=lad = Bearing bracket 1
17 101512003 ZEEIMB8L=16 Screw MB8L=16 2
18 |1011202800 BEOHEH Knee press plate asm 1
19 101512004 ZFEIM6 L=11 Screw Mé L=11 1
20 [10112030 A Knee press plate holder 1
21 10112029 ki Knee press plate 1
22 |10112028 B Knee lifter plate rod 1
23 10122025 BN Rubber 1
24 110122024 Bt Knee press plate cover 1




0. &= EEkMY/Thread Trimmer Components

FE NO| RaEHsE Part NO ZFR PartName FiHEt Description HE Number
1 113515002 BERE[SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 E/] Secant knife 1
3 113517001 BEEISMO/64 x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64 x40 L=6 1
4 11312003 el Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 BBETSMO/64" x40 L=5.5 Screw SMS9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 138517301 EEEIM3 L=8 Screw M3 L=8 3
Fi 13812303 JIERER Knife bracket press 1
8 113517002 EEEISM11/64" <40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
9 11319002 ian/)] Motorial knife 1

11319003 iEnJJ(ERD Motorial knife (H) 1
10  |[13807303 J1EE Knife bracket 1
11 114516004 EREHSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
12 113520001 EEFHEREISM11/64" 240 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
13 [13812302 =M Connecting rod 1
14 13804301 PIEEHtR Thread Crank 1
15 |11322001 SETNHIA L RER Crank driver stopper block 1
16 S05004 2BEIM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
17 |113803003 HEEHRENE Tangent crank locating sleeve 1
18 |13827304 = Spring 1
19  |1380432400 EEEEAEnE Crank asm 1
20 13628003 BhH Washer 2
21 101514001 BEEISM1/4" =40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
22 101514001 BEEISM1/4" =40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
23 113809009 el Push rod 2
24 13810306 a2ty Cam 1
25 116514005 BBEISM1/4" =40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 1
26 |13802320 TR Tangent drive shaft 1
27 HO05013 === Snap ring 6 1
28 13812370 HER Push plate 1
29 NO1005 BR5M4 Nut M4 2
30 W02018 EEREY Washer 4 2
31 11312006 Pl S Solenoid bracket 1
32 112516006 EEEISM1/4" =40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
33 113822005 BE Washer 1
34 |1383003300 BELEFEE R Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
35 101511026 EREISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
36 |138530301 HASEEERRE] Screw 1
37 |[13827303 FAEIHE Loose wire torsion spring 1
38 13812304 FALER Thread release bed 1
39 138501302 EBEIM4 L=5 Screw M4 L=5 1
40 11230004 14flF=EaE Plug 1
41 11230005 FHEERRET Pin 1
42 101511002 BREISM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1

4 5
| |
| i 37
' ou b
A ; /
LY
) ]
F (P
Y f 30
[ = - 7
8 <] 29
=
LI
/ : 27
26
10. #LFH¥/Machine Head Accessories
F2 ND HElFE Part NO EFR PartNams F{HEA Description HE Number
1 1011203100 W=z Hinge component 2
2 10122060 WA EE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117012 HEDEx1#14 NeedleDBx1#14 10
10117002 HEHDPx5#21 ([E#) NeedleDPx5#21 (H) 4
4 101530010 VSoERsaEEs] (P19) Nail (P19) 6
5 10118003 L= Bobbin 3
6 115011003 V=t Machine head rest pin 1
7 20731047 8Rer )] (K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 BBerJ] () Screw driver (medium) 1
9 10131004 BRerJ] (1) Screw driver (small) 1
10 (1381101200 HEEE Oiler component 1
11 11023100400 RN Thread stand asm 1
12 |20131019 EEEH A REE Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
13 Wo1047 BEMS Washer M5 2
14 S04050 M5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
15 NO1034 BREMS Nut M5 4
16 |13831022 eSS T Spool rest arm upper 1
17 [1T0113011 HEE () Thread guide ring 2
18 |10113010 HEEE (9 Thread guide ring 2
19 13831019 ZRZAH TS Spool rest rod upper 1
20 |13831021 EEHER Spool rest rod joint 1
21 13831020 e s e ] Spool rest rod lower 1
22 (10122106 REEEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
23 W01052 BEMI16 Washer M16 2
24 |N02008 EREMI16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
25 504051 BEeMS5 L=31.5 screw M5 1L=31.5 1
26 NO1024 EEEIMS MNut M3 2
27  |W03002 SEEDE S Spring washer 5 2
28 |13831023 NEEEFT ST Spool rest arm lower 1
29 13831024 R Spool rest 2
30  |20131010 eRE Spool rest cushion 2
31 20131006 Eesed] Spool pin 2
32 [13831025 T v Spool retainer 2




AR BRIDBIRA

ANTEELIH
SEEEEIEWT

Il

Ettb{Address of Company) :

PENIEaMNmH I X =FREGERE10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAQJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG
HE#R( Zip Code ): 318000

EMEEEE(Domestic Trade Department):

EEIS(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 B8177789

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

EREESE(International Trade Department):

EB1E(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 B8177774

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

fRE#ex: 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack.com IEIERATAEASRSES
FRUNEEM, EABTEN, LA,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HEA: 2022.5.25




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

